Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 12-19-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1	
	xandria, VA 22313-1450 1031	39496	
		Attorney Docket No. 126292	
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Katsumi DAIMON Shuji SATO Shigeru HAYASHI Yosuke TSURUMI Yusuke IKEDA Hiroshi NAKAZAWA	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN	2001
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	113002	7
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	B. Execution Date: All: November 24, 2005		
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
	C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC</u> ECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC DEVELOPER, METHOI AGE FORMING METHOD	C TONER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, D FOR PRODUCING THE DEVELOPER, AND	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	_
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>174066</u>)	8
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	40.00 Db
_		20 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original decument.	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9567111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	James A Ditr, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	Date: December 13, 2005 polying cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	FC: 8021

(81 FC

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsumi Dai	mon	(5	5)	Yusuke Ikeda				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) Of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shuji Sato		(6	5)	Hiroshi Nakazawa	:			
		(3)	Shigeru Hay	ashi	(7	')					
		(4)	Yosuke Tsur	umi	3)	3)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to										
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LID.									
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan									
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC TONER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC DEVELOPER, METHOD FOR									
		(Atto	PRODUCING mey Docket No.	THE DE	VELOPER,	ANI	O IMAGE FORMI	NG METHOD			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Nove	mber 2	4, 2005	· 					
(13)	Alternative Identification for Filed applications	(13) Filed	U.S. application Se	erial Number							
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author diapplication(s) to the said A ssigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document.	, and an nee may to executision the obtains to execute Communication to perform the obtains signee, executed tors, assist grants of the executed tors.	y patent(s) issuing the deem necessary. Ute all papers necess ereof, or any patent ong evidence and going the all papers and downtion for Protection or all affirmative acts patent to the Assigned requests the Direct as Assignee of the earth of the control of th	ary in connection reissue appring forward with cuments and in of Industria its which may nee. For of Patents to interest, in the interest, in a greem entatives. BERRIDGE, P	so to execute sepa tion with any inter- plication based the ith such interferen perform any act will be perform any act in Property or similar be necessary to one issue any and all and covenants the cents in conflict he	ference. ference. hich rar agr btain, Lette at he h rewith	ssignments in connection we consider the invention, and to come to be necessary in connected the invention of the connected the invention of the United States full right to convey the contact and agrees that this assignment any furth	with such concerning coperate with ction with cssue or cates resulting entire interest comment is			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on ti	he date(s) op	posite the unders	igned	name(s).				
Date	Nov. 24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Katsini O	0	ainon	(SEAL)			
Date	Nov.24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Shuji	Sa	To	_ (SEAL)			
Date .	Nov. 24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Shigeru		Hayashi	(SEAL)			
Date	Nov.24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Josika	o	Tanzen	(SEAL)			
Date .	Nov. 24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Jusus	e_	Clkeda	(SEAL)			
Date _	Nov. 24, 2005		Inventor	Signature _	Hiroshi		hakazawa	_ (SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor	Signature _			<i>O</i>	_ (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor	Signature _				(SEAL)			
neither, i Date	This assignment should prefithen it should be signed before				e:		o) a U.S. Consul if outside				

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 017357 FRAME: 0274